## STATE OF MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## NONDISCLOSURE AGREEMENT For Case Nos.: GC-2021-0316, GC-2021-0315, and GC-2021-0353 (To Access Highly Confidential Information)

I, Jennifer Thompson, have reviewed the Commission's Rule at 20 CSR 4240-2.135 on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2021.

I have requested review of highly confidential information produced in Case Nos. GC-

2021-0316, GC-2021-0315, and GC-2021-0353 on behalf of Clearwater Enterprises, LLC.

I hereby certify that I understand and agree that:

- (a) I have reviewed the Commission's Protective Order in this case. Only the individuals listed in paragraph 2(d) of the Protective Order may receive information and documents designated by a Complainant as highly confidential in this case.
- (b) I am a Clearwater Enterprises, L.L.C. employee and will be acting as a witness for Complainant Clearwater; and
- (c) I have read and agree to abide by the Commission's Rule at 20 CSR 4240-2.135 and all terms of the Protective Order issued by the Commission in this docket.

Dated this 1<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2021.

Jennifer Thompson

Chief Operating Officer Clearwater Enterprises, L.L.C. 5637 N. Classen Blvd. Oklahoma City, OK 73118 T: (405) 488-6409

Clearwater Enterprises, L.L.C. Party

5091607.1:006670.00004